## BRADFORD COUNTY PLANNIG AND ZONING BOARD REGULAR MEETING GOV. CHARLEY E. JOHNS CONFERENCE CENTER 1610 NORTH TEMPLE AVENUE STARKE, FLORIDA

## AGENDA

## Thursday November 19th, 2020

6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. RESOLUTION NO. PZ/LPA R200918A

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, SERVING AS THE PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND THE LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, RELATING TO AN AMENDMENT OF MORE THAN TEN ACRES OF LAND TO THE FUTURE LAND USE PLAN MAP OF THE BRADFORD COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN, PURSUANT TO AN APPLICATION BY THE PROPERTY OWNER OF SAID ACREAGE, UNDER THE AMENDMENT PROCEDURES ESTABLISHED IN SECTIONS 163.3161 THROUGH 163.3248, FLORIDA STATUTES; AS AMENDED; PROVIDING FOR A CHANGE IN LAND USE CLASSIFICATION FROM INDUSTRIAL TO RESIDENTIAL, LOW DENSITY (LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 2 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE) OF CERTAIN LANDS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA; REPEALING RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

3. RESOLUTION NO. <u>PZ/LPA Z 20-01</u>

A RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, SERVING ALSO AS THE PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND THE LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOMMENDING TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT OF MORE THAN TEN CONTIGUOUS ACRES OF LAND TO THE OFFICIAL ZONING ATLAS OF THE BRADFORD COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, PURSUANT TO AN APPLICATION BY THE PROPERTY OWNER OF SAID ACREAGE; PROVIDING FOR REZONING FROM INDUSTRIAL (I) TO RESIDENTIAL, (MIXED) SINGLE FAMILY/MOBILE HOME (RSF/MH-1) OF CERTAIN LANDS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA; REPEALING ALL RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

4. Close